	10-1998 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings □ 0 5 ▼ 10 66 5				
Z Parack V	789369 ginal documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MW 9-4-96	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
M. Cappa	Name: IBM CORPORATION			
J. V. Taglione	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? © Yes 🍑 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
24 Assignment O Merger	Street Address: OLD ORCHARD ROAD			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
C) Othe	City: ARMONK State: NY ZIP: 10504			
Execution Date: 19 Dec 1995,	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q_Yes Xi No			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	8/12 5 8/27/06			
if this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{8/12 \& 8/27/96}{}$			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? 🖸 Yes 🖔 No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: John O. Flynn	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: DEPT. 972/BLDG. 656	☐ Enclosed			
	a Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 3039 CORNWALLIS ROAD	Deposit account number:			
P.O. BOX 12195	09-0464			
City: RES. TRI. PARK State: NC ZIP: 27709	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
John D. Flynn Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			

ASSIGNMENT OF ALL INTEREST

WE, (1) John V. Taglione; (2) Maurus Cappa, whose full post office addresses are: (1) 83 Collingsbrook Blvd., Scarborough, Ontario, Canada; (2) 251 McKee Avenue, Willowdale, Ontario, Canada, for which good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, whose full post office address is Old Orchard Road, Armonk, New York, United States of America, all my interest in all countries excluding Canada, including all rights under the International Convention, in and to my invention relating to OPTICAL SIGNAL TRANSCEIVER FOR USE WITH DIFFUSELY TRANSMITTED OPTICAL RADIATION as fully described and claimed in my application for a patent for such invention and to all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor.

Signed at warms on, Ontario	, Canada this	day of	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	, 1995.
-----------------------------	---------------	--------	---------------------------------------	---------

Witness John V. Taglione

Signed at White, Ontario, Canada this (1) day of $\mathcal{D}\mathcal{E}^{\zeta}$, 1995.

Witness Maurus Cappa

CA9-95-019

VERIFICATION

L whose full post office addre	ss is Ontario, Canada, make
oath and say that I was personally present and	did see John V. Taglione who is
personally known to me to be the person named in	n the above assignment, duly sign and
execute the same.	
Wit	tness
****************	***********

VERIFICATION

HAND SIKE HOLD WORK MSM 368 I, MAN, whose full post office address is make oath and say that I

was personally present and did see **Maurus Cappa** who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Witness

AMAGasil

CA9-95-019

RECORDED: 09/04/1996